



Sweet Street Individually Wrapped Salted Caramel Manifesto® Cookie

Product Information

Product Code	5699
Erudus ID	8208700e4ca74f71a3b674af80e9e632
Traded Unit GTIN	10749017029525
Internal GTIN	749017129525
Supplier Name	Sweet Street Desserts
Brand	Sweet Street Desserts
Storage	Frozen

Product Description & Ingredients

Product Description	The sweet street salted caramel manifesto cookie is loaded with all-natural toffee and white chocolate chunks. Combined with crispy pretzel pieces, demerara sugar, and sea salt the sweet street caramel manifesto cookies offers a scrumptious blend of sweet and savory flavors. These salted caramel cookies pair well with a cup of coffee and make for a great on-the-go snack. Without the hassle of baking from scratch, these cookies can be served on thawing, making it ideal for cafes, bistros, and even home pantries. The bulk pack contains 48 cookies per case. Imagine the buttery crunch of all natural toffee and milky white chocolate chunks, alongside crisp pretzels bites and sea salt, all playing hopscotch across your taste buds. Topped with pretzel salt and golden demerara sugar, each bite of this salty sweet mashup is dangerously better than the last.
Erudus Ingredients	WHEAT flour, BUTTER (MILK), white confectionary [sugar, palm kernel oil, palm oil, WHEY powder (MILK), nonfat dry MILK, emulsifier (E322 (SOY)), salt, natural flavor], sugar, brown sugar, toffee candy (6.71%) [sugar, rice syrup, ALMOND NUTS, BUTTER (MILK), palm oil, corn starch, stabilizer (E418), salt, natural flavour, baking soda, emulsifier (E322 (SOY))], cage free EGGS, pretzel balls [WHEAT flour, canola oil, salt, malt, raising agent (E500ii), yeast], caramel (1.92%) [MILK, cane sugar, raising agent (E500ii), natural vanilla], salt, corn starch, caramelized sugar flavour (0.32%) [caramel], rice syrup, natural Madagascar vanilla flavour.

Allergens

Celery	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes

Crustacea	No
Eggs	Yes
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	Yes
Peanuts	May Contain
Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes
Sulphites	No

Dietary Information

Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes
Approved for a Halal Diet	Yes
Approved for a Kosher Diet	Yes

Nutritional Information

Energy per 100g (kcal)	480 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	2008 kJ
Carbs Per 100g	73 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g	39 g
Fat per 100g	19 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g	12 g
Protein per 100g	5 g
Fibre per 100g	1 g
Salt per 100g	1.98 g

Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing, and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products. Consequently, any such information we provide is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the information given to us by our suppliers.

We do not, therefore, accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information.

From time to time, recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers may change, and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period until we are notified by the supplier of these changes and can update the product information on this site. **We therefore recommend that you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on the information provided by us on this site.** Please also see our terms and conditions.